
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2273
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014
BAN ON NEW RECRUITMENT
Chautala Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued notification to all Departments banning new recruitment in Central Government Offices;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) whether large number of posts are lying vacant i n various Government Departments which has caused serious hurdles in the functioning; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reason for the move taken by the Government banning new recruitments in the central services?

Answer

MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)to (d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

